

IAML General Assembly 2021 Online Agenda

Time: Friday 30 July, 13.00-14.30 UTC To be held by Zoom conference call

Only pre-registered members will receive login credentials..

- 1. Welcome and Apologies Stanisław Hrabia
- 2. Matters arising from the minutes of the 2019 General Assembly in Kraków Stanisław Hrabia
- 3. President's report Stanisław Hrabia
- 4. Secretary General's report Anders Cato
- 5. Treasurer's report Thomas Kalk
 - · Auditors' report
 - · Membership fees
 - · Vote on IAML financial documents
 - · Proposed budget
 - · Honoraria for Fontes Artis Musicae reviews editors
- 6. Vote on the Appointment of New Treasurer Stanisław Hrabia
- 7. IAML Section elections 2020/2021 Anders Cato
- 8. The Publications Committee Jane Gottlieb
 - Fontes Artis Musicae Jim Cassaro
 - The Publications Award Jane Gottlieb
- 9. Website and Social Media Jennifer Ward
 - · Vote on the Appointment of a new Assistant Web Editor Stanisław Hrabia
- 10. The Liesbeth Hoedemaeker-Cohen Fund & The H. Robert Cohen / RIPM Fund for IAML Congress Travel Stanisław Hrabia
- 11. Report of the Forum of National Representatives Jürgen Diet
- 12. Report of the Forum of Sections Rupert Ridgewell
- 13. IAML Ad Hoc Committee on Archives *Jürgen Diet* including vote on the disbandment of the Ad Hoc Committee

- 14. Other reports Stanisław Hrabia
- 15. New appointments since IAML Congress 2019 in Kraków Stanisław Hrabia
- 16. Vote on future congresses Anders Cato
 - · Cambridge, 2023
 - Stellenbosch, 2024
 - · Salzburg, 2025
 - · Thessaloniki 2026
- 17. Any other business Stanisław Hrabia
- 18. Next meeting Anders Cato

Thank you to outgoing President Stanisław Hrabia

and

Welcome to the new President of IAML Pia Shekhter will take place during the Closing Session!

Don't miss it!



